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3rd Day, Saturday, 16th November, 2024

1. The Royal Calcutta Turf Club Cup

ATrophy (Value Rs. 60,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
Horses rated 80 and above. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Winner-The

Trophy& Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs.

Owner

371250
185625
111375
43065
20790
10395
742500

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

45000
22500
13500
5220
2520
1260
90000

Jockey

Rs. 33750
Rs. 16875
Rs. 10125
Rs. 3915
Rs. 1890
Rs. 945
Rs. 67500

2. The Ardent Knight Trophy
ATrophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Horses rated 40 to 65, 4 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Winner-The

Trophy& Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs.

Owner

259865
122125
73650
27755
13400
6700
503495

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

41375
16000
9825
3365
1625
810

Jockey

Rs. 30000
Rs. 11875
Rs. 7275
Rs. 2525
Rs. 1220
Rs. 610

73000 Rs. 53505

Total

Rs. 450000
Rs. 225000
Rs. 135000
Rs. 52200
Rs. 25200
Rs. 12600
Rs. 900000

Total

Rs. 331240
Rs. 150000
Rs. 90750
Rs. 33645
Rs. 16245
Rs. 8120
Rs. 630000
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3. The Black Caviar Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only

Weights: Colts & Geldings -57 Kg
Fillies - 55.5Kg
Distance-(About)1600 Metres.
Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 309375 Rs. 47375 Rs. 34500
Second Rs. 146875 Rs. 19000 Rs.14125
Third Rs. 88500 Rs. 11625 Rs. 8625
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735
Total Rs. 602500 Rs. 85000 Rs. 62500

4. The Hogenakkal Falls Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs. 44500

Total

Rs. 391250
Rs. 180000
Rs. 108750
Rs. 40600
Rs. 19600
Rs. 9800
Rs. 750000

Total

Rs. 271245
Rs. 120000
Rs. 72750
Rs. 26680
Rs. 12880
Rs. 6445
Rs. 510000
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5. The Vidurashwatha Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

6. The Hebbe Falls Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 4 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

Horses rated 00 to 25. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Winner Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs.
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7. The Shimsha Plate

Owner

185625
85000
51375
19140

9240
4620
355000

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

32375
11500
7125
2320
1120
560
55000

Jockey

Rs. 23250
Rs. 8500
Rs. 5250
Rs. 1740
Rs. 840
Rs. 420
Rs. 40000

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 241250
105000
63750
23200
11200
5600

. 450000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 11th November, 2024
Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 11th November, 2024
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 13th November, 2024
Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 14th November, 2024
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 17th November, 2024



